Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Hunting Energy Services, L.P.		106/30/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hunting Energy Services, Inc.
Street Address:	2 Northpoint Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77060-3236
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1476549	MMS
Registration Number:	1698656	PRESERV-A-THREAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)223-3717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-226-1361

Email: hoip@lockeliddell.com

Correspondent Name: D. Brit Nelson

Address Line 1: 600 Travis Street, Suite 3400

Address Line 2: Attn: IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0018059-00002

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003687 FRAME: 0473

900095296

CH &65.0

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Brit Nelson	
Signature:	/D. Brit Nelson/	
Date:	01/02/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger - Hunting Energy Services LP into Hunting Energy Services Inc#page1.tif source=Merger - Hunting Energy Services LP into Hunting Energy Services Inc#page2.tif		

source=Merger - Hunting Energy Services LP into Hunting Energy Services Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003687 FRAME: 0474

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

HUNTING ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. (a Delaware limited partnership),

HUNTING OILFIELD SERVICES MANAGEMENT, INC. (a Delaware corporation),

AND

HUNTING OILFIELD SERVICES INVESTMENT, INC. (a Delaware corporation),

WITH AND INTO

HUNTING ENERGY SERVICES I, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act and Section 263 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation does hereby certify that:

1. The name and state of domicile of each of the constituent entities that is a party to the Agreement and Plan of Merger are:

Name of Corporation or Other Entity	Type of Entity	<u>State</u>
Hunting Energy Services, L.P.	Limited Partnership	Delaware
Hunting Oilfield Services Management, Inc.	Corporation	Delaware
Hunting Oilfield Services Investment, Inc.	Corporation	Delaware
Hunting Energy Services I, Inc.	Corporation	Delaware

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 263 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, providing for the merger of Hunting Energy Services, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, Hunting Oilfield Services Management, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Hunting Oilfield Services Investment, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with and into Hunting Energy Services I, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 3. Pursuant to the Plan of Merger, Hunting Energy Services I, Inc. will continue to exist after the merger as the surviving corporation under the name "Hunting Energy Services, Inc." (the "Surviving Entity").
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity existing prior to the merger shall be hereby amended in accordance with the subsequent resolution, and then shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity, until thereafter further amended in accordance with applicable law.

HOUSTON: 544043.00011: 1182737v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003687 FRAME: 0475

RESOLVED, that Article One of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby deleted in its entirety and a new Article One, which reads as follows, is inserted in its place:

<u>Name</u>

The name of the corporation is Hunting Energy Services, Inc. (the "Corporation").

- 5. An executed copy of the Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity at 2 Northpoint Drive, Suite 400, Houston, Texas 77060-3236, and a copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by such entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or any member of any constituent limited liability company.
 - 6. The merger shall become effective as of June 30, 2007.

[Signature Page Follows]

HOUSTON: 544043.00011: 1182737v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of the 30^{th} day of June, 2007.

HUNTING ENERGY SERVICES I, INC.

Bv:

Rob Davie, Vice President

Certificate of Merger (HOS Mgmt, HOS Invt, and HES LP into HESI) HOUSTON: 544043.00011: 1182737v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003687 FRAME: 0477

RECORDED: 01/02/2008